Module #:  ANL 044



Module Fabrication Checklist

	Step
	Complete?
	Task
	Date
	Tech

	1.
	
	Start Module Mechanical QC File.
	10/05/01
	KLW

	2.
	
	Place girder onto assembly base.  Align in phi and Z.  Place girder QC data into Module Mechanical QC File.
	10/09/01
	LJK

	3.
	
	Align transit with girder centerline.  Put down external references and track string.
	10/11/01
	KLW/LJK

	4.
	
	Select and stage submodules next to girder.  Inspect submodule IR and OR welds, inspect for paint on weld bars are in keys.  Check all threads in the OR weld bars.  Make repairs as necessary.
	10/10/01
	LJK

	5.
	
	Collect all submodule QC sheets and put into the Module Mechanical QC file.
	
	

	6.
	
	Place submodules onto the girder.  Check transit alignment before the first submodule is placed on the girder.  Align submodules in phi and Z.  Fill out appropriate QC documentation.
	10/11/01
	KLW/LJK

	7.
	
	Check that all bolts are torqued to the required amount.
	10/11/01
	KLW/LJK

	8.
	
	Measure phi alignment with plumb bob and record on QC sheet.  Inspect phi using a parallel slide along the side of the module.
	10/11/01
	A/C & Z

	9.
	
	Mount endplate onto girder. Check phi alignment of the endplate at the IR key, at girder OR, and along the edge of the submodules.  Check endplate Z alignment by measuring the gap between the endplate and the first submodule and by measuring the overall length of the module.
	10/11/01
	A/C & Z

	10.
	
	Weld in front plate.
	10/12/01
	Robin

	11.
	
	Certify the front plate weld.
	10/17/01
	Kristi

	12.
	
	Check endplate phi alignment, then pin endplate.
	10/15/01
	F/F

	13.
	
	Measure phi alignment with 8ft. long straight edge and record on QC sheets.
	
	

	14.
	
	Measure and record module length
	10/18/01
	KLW

	15.
	
	Inspect all profile grooves and slots.   Clean as needed.  Touch up paint on submodules as needed.
	---
	---

	16.
	
	Paint endplate and front plate blue.  Paint girder edges black.
	10/18/01
	Tim


	17.
	
	Stencil module with its number.  
	11/07/01
	IA


Institute:  

ATLAS TILECAL MODULES QUALITY CONTROL PROTOCOL
Control Measurements
1.
Girder flatness:
- top surface:


(mm/m)


- side surface:


(mm/m)


Girder twist angle:


(mm/m)

2.
Endplates perpendicularity: 
#1

(mm/m)




#2

(mm/m)

3. Submodule installation

	
	Submodule number
	Key gap
indicate
	Pre stress
value
	Inner
gap, mm
	Outer
gap, mm
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, mm/m
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	Quality Control Technician (Print):

Signature: 
Date:  DD.MM.YY


L = 2590 top & bottom prior to welding
10/12/01
KLW

L = 2590 bottom & 2589 top after welding
10/18/01
KLW

*NOTE: 
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 @ O.R. off approx. 1 mm – Grind off weld; reposition.

ATLAS TILECAL MODULES QUALITY CONTROL PROTOCOL

	CONTROL
	Data
	Comments

	Production dates
	
	

	Girder number
	ANL # 37
	

	Endplates numbers, #1

                                   #2
	
	#1 is nearest to the special submodule.

	Checking of holes (OK/NOK)
	
	

	Welder name
	
	

	Date of welding 
	
	

	Weld inspection (OK/NOK)
	
	

	Date of painting
	
	

	Date of side surfaces planarity checking
	
	

	Max deviation of side surfaces from module nominal envelope, mm
Side 1:

Side 2:
	
	

	Observations:    




	Quality Control Leader: 

Quality Control Foreman (Print):
Date:

Signature:


PHI GAP MEASUREMENT

Date:
10/11/01


Techs:
A/C











Endplate #37
	
	Feeler Gauge Measurements

with Straight Edge
	Plumb Bob

Measurements

	Submodule
	Bottom of Module
	Middle of Module
	Top of Module
	

	
	East Side
	West Side
	East Side
	West Side
	East Side
	West Side
	East Side
	West Side

	J
	.005
	.009
	.009
	.006
	.007
	.009
	.980
	.990

	I
	.007
	.007
	.010
	.008
	.010
	.010
	.980
	.980

	H
	.006
	.007
	.008
	.008
	.012
	.010
	.980
	.990

	G
	.005
	.006
	.010
	.007
	.015
	.011
	.990
	.990

	F
	.008
	.008
	.009
	.009
	.015
	.012
	.980
	.990

	E
	.007
	.007
	.009
	.009
	.012
	.015
	.980
	.980

	D
	.007
	.007
	.005
	.007
	.015
	.015
	.990
	.980

	C
	.006
	.006
	.007
	.007
	.012
	.012
	.980
	.990

	B
	.004
	.005
	.005
	.005
	.012
	.009
	.980
	.980

	ITC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


WELD BAR SHIMS

Date:

10/11/01


Techs:
KLW & LJK
	Sub-

Module

#
	Sub-

Module
	East Side
	West Side

	
	
	Front*
	Middle
	Back
	Front
	Middle
	Back

	U of I

#117
	J
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040

	ANL

TQ #50
	I
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.042
	.042
	.043

	U of C
#172
	H
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040

	U of C
#182
	G
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040

	ANL

#46
	F
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.043
	.043
	.043

	U of C

#75
	E
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.042
	.043
	.044

	ANL
#48
	D
	.042
	.042
	.042
	.040
	.040
	.040

	U of I

#121
	C
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.042
	.044

	ANL

#77
	B
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.040
	.042
	.044

	UTA

#98
	ITC
	.046
	.046
	.046
	.040
	.040
	.040


*The front of the submodule is the north end, the back is the south end of the submodule.

_1077112492.unknown

_1077706072.unknown

